FILEL Requestor's Name 99 FEB 15 M 9:06 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Address City/State/Zip Phone # Affred ITer Anter EUGENE LEWIS ATTORNEY AT LAW 7770 WEST OAKLAND PARK BLVD., SUITE ## そうや (1457) 741-1457 SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33321 2-12-94 DATE TO DUISION OF CORPORATIONS SUBJECT SMARK FROUSTRIES FAC TALLANASSER FL. 38399 600002776256-GENTLEMEN, -02/15/99--01149--002 \*\*\*\*\*75.00 \*\*\*\*\*75.00 KINDLY REGUSTOR THE BBOYN N POROD CORPORATION I GRICLOSO MY COBCE FOR 75.00 FEB 17 1999 P. Hall HANK YOU SIGNED 700-45331 DISTRIBUTED BY QUILL CORPORATION + 108 S. SCHELTER RDAD + LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINDIS 6006 Trademark Other

CR2E03	1(1/9	5)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SMARK INDUSTRIES, INC.,

FILED 99 FEB 15 M 9:06 SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned incorporator does hereby make, subscribe, file and acknowledge

these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the Florida

**Business Corporation Act.** 

.

### ARTICLE I

### NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be:

SMARK INDUSTRIES, INC.,

#### ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and the mailing address of this Corporation is '

966 N.W. 79th Terrace Plantation, Florida 33324

#### ARTICLE III

#### **AUTHORIZED SHARES**

The total authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of

1000 - no par value

#### **ARTICLE IV**

## ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN THIS STATE

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of

Florida: 7770 West Oakland Park Blvd.,Suite 470 Sunrise, Florida 33351

٢

## ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the person(s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

- 6

NAME MARK FORTI				_
ADDRESS 966 N.W. 79th Terrace	·	· · · · ·		
TTY Plantation	STATE	Florida	ZIP 33	351
	<u> </u>	<u>r rorrua</u>		351
NAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ADDRESS				
	STATE		ZIP	
NAME				
ADDRESS			· · · · · ·	-
СПТҮ	STATE	· _	ZIP	· ·
ny of <u>February</u> , <u>1999</u> .			2	(Seal)
	MA	RK FORTI		<b>`</b>
				(Seal)
				(Seal)
TATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF BROWARD )	3			
efore me, a Notary Public authorized to take ac oppeared	knowledgements in	the State and County	set forth above,	personally
MARK FORTI	. <u>.</u> .			
	<u>**</u> *****	<u>,</u>		
nown to me and known to be the person(s)			of Incorporation,	and who
cknowledged before me that he exe	cuted these Article	s of Incorporation.		
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed	d my hand and seal.	in the State and Count	y aforesaid, this _	<u>llth</u>
ay of <u>February</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .		PR		
(Notary Seal)	(Notary Public, St	tate of Morida at Large)		
	My Commission e			

EDGENE LEWIS My Commission CC476321 Expires Aug. 11, 1999 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT	FILED		
OF	99 FEB 15 AM 9:06		
SMARK INDUSTRIES, INC.,	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, HORIDO		

,- ·**·** 

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	West Oakland Park	Blvd.,	Suite 470	· ··· fait	
Sunri	se, Florida 33351				
has named	EUGENE LEWIS	_	·		
located at the of			······································	<u> </u>	

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida-Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)

EUGENE LEWIS